Pqq C Department of State		86454	EFFECTIVE DATE	
Division of Corpora P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 323	tions	6	00002997836- -09/27/39011150 *****87.50 *****8	UБ
SUBJECT:		IL MAGIC, INC.	ıffix)	
Enclosed is an origin	hal and one(1) copy of the	articles of incorporation and a	check for :	
☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee	□\$78.75 Filing Fee	☑ \$87.50 Filing Fee,	

.....

		ADDITIONAL CO	& Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED	
FROM:	TAMMY DAVA			·
		inted or typed) SHORE DR	TAL	66 9
	A	ddress		SFP 97
	TAVARES FI			Ę
		State & Zip		5
	(352) <u>34</u> 3-88	398 Hephone number		*)
	Daytime 16	sephone number		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

•

EFFECTIVE DATE

of

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

DAUM'S DETAIL MAGIC, INC.

The undersigned subscriber (s) to these Articles of Incorporation, natural person (s) competent to contract, hereby form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I - CORPORATE NAME

The name of the corporation is: Daum's Detail Magic, Inc. 33125 Lakeshore Drive, Tavares, FL 32778

ARTICLE II - DURATION

This corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolved according to Florida law.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

The corporation is authorized to issue 1000 shares of (One) Dollar (s) (\$1.00) par value Common Stock, which shall be designated "Common Shares."

ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the Initial Registered Agents of this Corporation is:

 Name
 Tambrie (Tammy) Daum

 Address
 33125 Lakeshore Drive

 City
 Tavares, Florida 32778



99 SEP 27 AM IO: 46 SECRE IARY OF STATE

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have two (2) directors initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the By-laws, but shall never be less than one (1). The name and address of the initial director (s) of the corporation are as follows:

Name	Anthony (Tony) Daum - President	
Address	33125 Lakeshore Drive	• .• . ••
<u>City</u>	Tavares, Florida 32778	<u>.</u>
Name	Tambrie (Tammy) Daum - Vice President	
Address	33125 Lakeshore Drive	
City	Tavares, Florida 32778	·
	ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATORS	
The name and	address of the person (s) signing these Articles of Incorporation are as follows	5.

Name	Tambrie (Tammy) Daum	 	
Address	33125 Lakeshore Drive		<u>2</u>
<u>City</u>	Tavares, Florida 32778		

ARTICLE VIII - EFFECTIVE DATE

The corporation shall become effective on October 1, 1999.

***** • • •

ι

÷ .,2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber (s) have executed these Articles of Incorporation this 23 day of September, 1999

(Seal)

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LAKE

before me, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgements in the State and County set forth above, personally appeared

Tambrie M. Daum

FL BL 0500 813687150

known to me and known to be the person (s) who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and who acknowledged before me that they executed these Articles of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal, in the State and County aforesaid, this <u>23</u> day of September, 1999.

(Notary Seal)

Notary Public, State of Florida

★ No. Kristie Felske ★ No. Kristie Felske ★ No. Kristie Felske ★ Do. Kristie Felske

My commission expires: 1 22 02

CERTIFICATE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

OF REGISTERED AGENTS

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT OF DAUM'S DETAIL MAGIC, INC.

TALLAHASSEE FLOW	99 SEP 27	6	
EE FLUM	UF STATE	110:46	

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Sections 48.091 and 607.034, the following is submitted:

The above corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation

at	33125 Lakeshore Dr.	 : <u></u>			·	_	<i>.</i>	-
	Tavares, FL 32778	 	<u></u>	*	، <u>ب</u>	ent og	و مار م	~~*

has named <u>Tambrie (Tammy) Daum</u>

•

located at the aforesaid address, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process within the state.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law in keeping open said office.

(Registered Agent)

Form 215: Certificate & Acknowledgement Registered Agent